filled up and completed in all respect along with relevant documents as per Annexure-I. 

c) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) : EMD is to be paid by tenderers for securing fulfilment of any 

obligations in terms of the NIT. The tenderer is required to deposit an EMD of Rs. 20,917/=(Rupees 

Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen only). 

OR 

ONE TIME EMD of Rs.5 (Five) Lakhs (for exemption from payment of EMD with each such tender in BHEL 

/ Bhopal.) 

OR 

EMD may be accepted in following forms : 

Cash deposit as permissible under the extant Income Tax Act.